Total comprehensive income (loss) -48 620 -16 739 -66 220 -22 633 -47 257 -16 743 -64 856 -22 637

Total Comprehensive income (loss)
attributable to:
Owners of the Company -48 622 -16 718 -66 218 -22 635 -47 259 -16 722 -64 854 -22 639

Non-controlling interests 2 -21 -2 2 2 -21 -2 2

Total comprehensive income (loss) -48 620 -16 739 -66 220 -22 633 -47 257 -16 743 -64 856 -22 637

Weighted average shares outstanding (1000)  90 006  89 565  90 006  89 567  90 006  89 565  90 006  89 567
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding
(1000)  90 006  89 565  90 006  89 567  90 006  89 565  90 006  89 567

Basic and diluted earnings (losses) per share
from continuing operations: -0,13 -0,04 -0,37 -0,11 -0,13 -0,04 -0,37 -0,11

Basic and diluted earnings (losses) per share
from discontinuing operations -0,40 -0,14 -0,35 -0,15 -0,40 -0,14 -0,35 -0,15

Basic and diluted earnings (losses) per share
attributable to GiG Inc. -0,53 -0,18 -0,72 -0,25 -0,53 -0,19 -0,72 -0,25

Q 4  2 0 1 9  Re state d  I n te r i m  Re p o r t G a m i n g  I n n o vat i o n  G r o u p  ·  3

EUR 1000 - Unaudited

Restated As reported
31 Dec 2019 31 Dec 2018 31 Dec 2019 31 Dec 2018

ASSETS
Non-current assets:
Goodwill  15 995  69 570  15 995  69 570
Intangible assets  40 912  69 253  40 912  69 253
Deposits and other non-current assets  20 191  7 348  21 570  8 061
Total non-current assets  77 098  146 171  78 477  146 884
Current assets:
Prepaid and other current assets  3  5  3  5
Trade and other receivables  20 464  29 190  19 589  28 473
Cash and cash equivalents  4 557  14 669  4 557  14 669
Total current assets  25 024  43 864  24 149  43 147

Assets classified as held for sale  32 966  -  32 966 -

TOTAL ASSETS  135 088  190 035  135 592  190 031

LIabilities and shareholders’ equity
Shareholders’ equity:
Share capital  78 858  78 858  78 858  78 858
Share premium/reserves  29 835  32 180  31 210  32 176
Retained earnings (deficit) -87 797 -22 987 -87 817 -22 987
Total equity attributable to GiG Inc.  20 896  88 051  22 251  88 047
Non-controlling interests  24  25  24  25
Total shareholders’ equity  20 920  88 076  22 275  88 072

LIabilities:
Trade payables and accrued expenses  24 940  34 204  24 089  34 204